504714061 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENEDIKT HOFFMANN	10/19/2017
YVONNE TIFFERT	10/16/2017
XIN LU	10/16/2017
ESTHER GABOR	10/24/2017
MARTIN LANGER	10/23/2017
GUIDO MEURER	10/23/2017
STEPHEN GOS	09/19/2017
ANDREA CHRISTIANSEN	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.R.A.I.N. BIOTECHNOLOGY RESEARCH AND INFORMATION NETWORK AG
Street Address:	DARMSTADTER STRABE 34-36
City:	ZWINGENBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15562748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-760-5200

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAMS MULLEN

Address Line 1: 8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: #1100

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102-3664

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070313.0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. SARAVITZ

PATENT 504714061 REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0783

SIGNATURE: /David M. Saravitz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/04/2018 **Total Attachments: 16** source=HoffmanAssignment#page1.tif source=HoffmanAssignment#page2.tif source=TiffertAssignment#page1.tif source=TiffertAssignment#page2.tif source=LuAssignment#page1.tif source=LuAssignment#page2.tif source=GaborAssignment#page1.tif source=GaborAssignment#page2.tif source=LangerAssignment#page1.tif source=LangerAssignment#page2.tif source=MeurerAssignment#page1.tif source=MeurerAssignment#page2.tif source=GosAssignment#page1.tif source=GosAssignment#page2.tif

source=ChristiansenAssignment#page1.tif source=ChristiansenAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0784

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG
Darmstädter Straße 34-36
64673 Zwingenberg
GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
\boxtimes	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

13.10.2217

Benedikt Hoffmann

<u> 19 - 10 , 2013-</u>

Witness 🦪

Witness

Date

K. (wask

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

-2-

PATENT REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0786

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG Darmstädter Straße 34-36 64673 Zwingenberg GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
\boxtimes	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "anniformation (a)".

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute. continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

<u>16.10,17</u> Date	Yvonne Tiffert
rvarc	A voune 1 Hieri
16.10.14	I. Gal
Date	Witness B. Codles
16.10.2017	
Date	Witness C. Skakk

Attorney Docket No. 070313,0024

-2-

(20070020040(s)

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG
Darmstädter Straße 34-36
64673 Zwingenberg
GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
\square	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
******	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexeminations, and extensions of Leiters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

34455404 1

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

<u> </u>	Linguis Company
Date	Xin Lu
19. 10.14	
Date	Witness Handra Nahlan
18.20.14	11. Bie C.
Date	Witness M. Books

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG Darmstädter Straße 34-36 64673 Zwingenberg GRRMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

il	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
\boxtimes	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

-2-

34458424

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG Darmstädter Straße 34-36 64673 Zwingenberg GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
\boxtimes	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute. continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Lotters Patent granted for said inventions or moon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignce the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to	be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.
23.40.2017	
Date 27.10.2019	Martin Langer
Date	Witness 3 Codies
73./0/2013 Date	Witness L. Skatik

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

34036865,3 -2-

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG
Darmstädter Straße 34-36
64673 Zwingenberg
GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	Application No. 15/562,748; filed September 28, 2017.
	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignce in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions. specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

34456409_1

PATENT REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0795

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

<u> </u>	- 1 /Cire 1
Date	Guido Meurer
23 - 10 - 2017	T. Calle
Date	Witness C C. Jan

Attorney Docket No. 070313,0024

-2-

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG
Darmstädter Straße 34-36
64673 Zwingenberg
GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

executed concurrently herewith
executed on
Application No. 15/562,748 filed September 28, 2017
This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)".

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, confinuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

Stephen Gos

<u> 19.09, 2013</u> Date

20.09.2017

L. James

Witness

Sven Siebenlist

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

×



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

B.R.A.I.N. Biotechnology Research and Information Network AG
Darmstädter Straße 34-36
64673 Zwingenberg
GERMANY

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"BIOLOGICAL PROCESSING OF SCRAP METAL, HOUSEHOLD WASTE AND/OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE FOR THE ISOLATION OF HEAVY METALS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No. 15/562,748 ; filed September 28, 2017
\boxtimes	This application is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2016/056927 filed
	March 30, 2016, which claims priority from EP 15161646.3, filed March 30, 2015, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute. continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs.

34456400()

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as March 30, 2015.

Sepkuber 22, 2009 Andrea Christiansen

Date // Witness MARCUS C.CHRISTIANSEN

25.05.2017 Hermann Lingel

Attorney Docket No. 070313.0024

seasian) 2-

RECORDED: 01/04/2018